Millsap Medical

PURPOSE

Millsap Medical is a partnership between Millsap ISD and Parker County Hospital District Outreach Program, to provide medical care onsite at each campus. Through the use of telemedicine and the Medpod Medical Cart, the healthcare needs of staff and students can be met in a convenient setting with each campus nurse. Millsap Medical's purpose is to increase the educational success of students and staff by assuring access to healthcare. Early treatment can decrease the need for expensive medical care and unnecessary Emergency Room visits.

Is Treatment Available to Everyone?

To receive treatment the student or staff member must be enrolled. Registration must be completed online or a paper consent filled out prior to treatment.

Staff: \$30 visit fee will be collected at time of service. Paid by credit card/FSA card only. Commercial insurance will be billed for services provided when possible.

Students:

Students with private health insurance or are covered under Medicaid will have provided PCHD with that information during enrollment. Copayment will vary and be discussed prior to visit.

Millsap Medical Staff?

STEVEN WELCH, DO

Millsap Medical Physician

LISA MARBUT, RN (Middle School)

Millsap ISD District Nurse

LIZA LANE, LVN (Elementary School)
STEPHANIE GAST, LVN (High School)

Registration for Millsap Medical can be done online at:

www.pchdtx.org

Click on School Based Health Care then the Millsap ISD logo.

You can also fill out a paper consent and return to the lock box at any campus.

If you have any questions please feel free to call Kathleen Durham with PCHD at 817-599-1230